Arlington Dart League - 2017 - 2018 Regular Season

Pos

12

Name

Keith Maire

Bob Keirle

Paul Metzinger

Rich Ensmenger

Dave Ostrander

Juan Delgado

Danny Nankivell

Kenneth Lantz

Team Name

EuroPub

Hartley's

Marty Gras 3

EuroPub

NA Elks

Wild Rover 2

Hinchy's 1

Wild Rover

WP

21

20

19

20

17

401

15-3

13-6

13-6

12-7

11-0

2Crkt

13-3

11-9

10-7

9-4

11-6
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X

0-2

2-1

9-3

5-1

501D

5-4

15-5

10-6

15-2

8-6

Crkt

10-1

14-6

7-3

1-2

12-3

Wi/L

43-13

53-27

42-23

46-18

47-16

AVG

0.768

0.663

0.646

0.719

0.746

PPW

276.86

397.7

304.89

270.45

318.24

Bonus

3400

4000

3200

3400

3750

ASPT

2414

3954

2593

2009

1660

YTD

56

80

65

64

63
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18

18

18

18

27

27

Butch Almodar

Mike Clifford

Dennis Gonzalez

Frankie Perez

John Cowley

Jerry Klecha

Byron Giron

Tom Kingsley

Lou Messano

NA

Knights of Columk

Hinchy's 1

Kearny Elks 2

Tonys End Zone

Hinchy's 1

Polka Dot

Tonys End Zone

EuroPub

Park Pub

16

20

18

18

15

17

10-1

10-9

10-8

10-5

9-3

9-6

3-4

7-10

13-4

8-7

12-5
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0-0

6-5

10-8

10-1

1-4

4-1

13-3

5-13

7-11

10-8

2-3

11-6

12-2

2-4

6-4

0-2

11-2

38-10

30-41

28-30

49-22

20-19

47-20

0.792

0.423

0.483

0.690

0.513

0.701

446.31

161.4

167.39

342.28

145.67

343.18

3000

2400

2400

3750

1500

3550

4141

828

613

2411

685

2284

48

71

58

71

39

67
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27

38

38

38

38

38

Dan Buczynski

Jimmy O'Brien

Bill Manzo

Dan Kelly

Debbie Pimentel

Irvin Merlos

John Lang

Dan Manley

Anibal Rodriguez

Legends

Kearny Eagles Cluk

NA Elks

Wild Rover

Polka Dot

Wild Rover 3

Kearny Elks 2

Park Pub

20

16

19

21

17

17

16

9-4

8-5

8-8

8-2

8-8

8-7

6-13

4-13

14-2

12-9

12-5

7-8

8-8

2-5

1-7

5-1

2-3

8-3

6-3

16-5

5-10

10-6

8-12

8-8

6-7

6-10

14-6

5-6

9-1

5-8

1-0

1-4

47-33

23-41

40-19

42-31

35-26

30-26

29-32

0.588

0.359

0.678

0.575

0.574

0.536

0.475
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400.45

138.13

269.16

266.57

210.47

156.76

233.56

3600

1850

2800

3200

2500

2350

2200

4409

360

2314

2398

1078

315

1537

80

64

59

73

61

56

61
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53

53

53

53

53

66

Doug DaRocha

John Matzkonin

Lou Perez

John Horvath

Russell Donnelly

Chris Hidrovo

Tony Cramer

Tim Hedden

Harry Deosaran

Hinchy's 2

Tonys End Zone

LCC

Harrison Elks

NA Elks

Harrison Elks

Wild Rover 3

Marty Gras 3

Tonys End Zone

21

16

15

17

17

12

7-14

7-4

7-8

7-1

6-4

9-12 0-1

11-5 8-5

3-5 6-3

5-8 5-1

3-5 3-6
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7-2

11-5

10-5

8-6

3-7

1-2

0-5

2-3

2-5

0-2

24-31

37-24

28-28

28-24

27-21

15-24

0.436

0.607

0.500

0.538

0.563

0.385

112.81

229.75

244

207.24

171.76

145.5

1600

2600

2050

2150

2050

1200

769

1076

1610

1373

870

546

55

61

56

52

48

39
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66

66

66

66

66

66

Richard Granda

Archie Mejia

Tony Espaillat

Ed Smolen

Sean Reina

Ali Dieguez

Dave Fatone

Hugo Castillo

Jeff Vanderbilt

Donegal 2

Wild Rover 3

Donegal 2

Kearny Elks

Marty Gras 3

Hartley's

Park Pub

yndhurst Legion 13|

Donegal 1

18

17

19

19

15

19

6-10

6-8

6-9

6-9

6-2

4-2

5-8

11-6

1-12

5-8

6-13
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10-8

8-6

10-9

0-4

6-6

7-8

6-8

4-12

7-3

7-11

0-0

2-2

0-1

0-6

8-9

27-28

27-32

31-32

21-43

18-30

33-41

0.491

0.458

0.492

0.328

0.375

0.446

191.28

203.24

202.21

154.47

184.33

255.42

2150

2150

2200

1850

1200

2650

1293

1305

1642

1085

1565

2203

55

59

63

64

48

74
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86

86

86

86

98

98

98

Glen Fitch

Rich Otero

Mike Alves

Brian Romano

Kyle Paterson

Billy Alvarez

Sean McLoughlin

Nick Dow

Keith Donnelly

Kearny Eagles Clul

Kearny Elks 3

Central Lounge

Park Pub

Kearny Elks 3

Donegal 2

Wild Rover 2

Kearny Elks

Donegal 2

16

12

16

18

16

13

5-8

5-5

5-8

4-4

4-9

3-10 3-3

3-5 1-4

3-12 5-6

6-8 4-6

4-4 | 1-1
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4-7

1-8

10-5

10-4

2-7

3-5

0-7

5-4

4-6

0-2

18-33

10-29

26-28

28-35

28-28

11-23

22-8

0.353

0.256

0.481

0.444

0.500

0.324

0.733

115.06

167.58

162.75

229.17

194.44

87.77

342.33

1450

800

1850

2150

2000

800

1650

391

1211

754

1975

1111

341

1431

51

39

54

63

56

34

30
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98 Bobby Helms Harrison Elks 15 4-3 5-8 0-1 0-4 7-6 | 16-22 | 0.421 |107.33| 1350 | 260 38

98 Jason Wetmore Donegal 1 18 4-12 9-8 4-8 7-9 0-2 | 24-39 | 0.381 |137.56| 1600 | 876 63

98 Kim Miller Kearny Eagles Cluj 16 4-11 0-9 0-6 0-13 2-7 6-46 | 0.115 63 600 408 52

98 Joe Branick Wild Rover 15 4-0 3-12 5-5 8-7 1-6 21-30 | 0.412 | 176.8 | 1550 | 1102 51

Courtney Irwin Donegal 2

118 Dante Ragno Legends 15 3-5 3-9 2-6 3-8 0-8 | 11-36 | 0.234 | 82.73 | 800 441 a7

118 Eric Vitini Wild Rover 3 16 3-1 10-5 6-4 6-8 4-10 | 29-28 | 0.509 |190.63| 2100 | 950 57

Mario Pena Legends

Jim O'Toole Kearny Elks 3
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118

118

118

118

118

118

Tom Worley

Chris Leary

Rich Podolski

Phil Veloso

Anthony Alders

John Easterday

Mike Cieckiewicz

Joe Delmaestro

Paul Rendeiro

Wild Rover

Marty Gras 3

Marty Gras 2

Central Lounge

Legends

Kearny VFW

Wild Rover 2

Donegal 2

15

19

12

17

16

15

3-10

3-2

3-5

3-9

3-1

0-4

13-6

8-8

0-2

9-6

Statistics provided by www.yourleaguestats.com - Page 8/14

5-10

9-4

6-5

3-0

5-4

0-5

5-7

7-9

3-2

7-4

0-0

10-9

4-3

0-1

10-4

8-29

40-28

13-22

28-30

9-14

34-19

0.216

0.588

0.371

0.483

0.391

0.642

94.73

277.63

162.08

174.47

46.88

210.47

800

3100

1000

2050

750

2600

621

2175

945

916

557

37

68

35

58

23

53
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118

146

146

146

146

146

John Rodriguez

Mike Green

Tommy Petry

Anthony La Rocca

Steve Rudden

Brian Lukeman

Jose Conduco

Rich DeMartino

Eddie Bradow

Central Lounge

EuroPub

Park Pub

Park Pub

NA

Marty Gras 2

Knights of Columk

Wild Rover 2

yndhurst Legion 13|

12

17

15

19

20

13

3-2

2-0

2-10

2-1

2-0

2-3

2-4 2-5

13-3 | 10-3

0-13 2-6

9-10 8-8

8-12 9-8

3-8 3-4
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1-4

12-3

10-9

9-10

6-4

0-2

4-4

6-7

13-6

9-2

8-17

41-13

11-39

35-35

41-36

23-21

0.320

0.759

0.220

0.500

0.532

0.523

72.08

270.88

176.2

204.53

231.9

258.08

650

2850

850

2550

3250

1850

215

1755

1793

1336

1388

1505

25

54

50

70

77

44
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146

146

165

165

165

165

Mike Cuccares

Anthony Hand

Michelle Hughes

Matt Landi

Ewa Jukubeic

Rob Williams

Chris Ferreira

Remo lannitelli

Andrew McCue

Marty Gras 3

Legends

Wild Rover 2

Kearny Elks 3

Polka Dot

Harrison Elks

Hinchy's 2

Park Pub

Tonys End Zone

12

16

20

16

20

2-5

2-7

1-13

1-3

1-3

1-0

1-3

2-7

10-8

10-4

11-9

1-5

6-6

7-1

4-6

17-2

4-3

5-4

2-10

8-8

7-4

10-9

0-2

0-1

11-8

6-3

11-8

8-18

15-25

6-37

37-28

28-20

50-28

0.308

0.375

0.140

0.569

0.583

0.641
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83.33

150

27.81

260.45

162.75

302.6

550

1150

350

2800

1950

3950

200

650

95

2409

654

2102

26

40

43

65

48

78
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165

165

165

165

165

165

Bob Hull

Dave Luongo

Erik Ward

Dan Deitz

Mark Szumilo

Rachael Fair

Dave DiCrisci

Miles Pastrof

Denise Bruno

Kearny VFW

Park Pub

Legends

Wild Rover 3

Kearny Elks 3

Kearny Elks 2

Marty Gras 2

Harrison Elks

Kearny Eagles Cluk

18

17

15

13

1-2

1-5

1-2

1-0

1-2

7-10

6-11

3-0

1-0

4-5
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5-1

5-7

1-2

0-0

6-6

7-2

9-7

11-4

2-1

1-0

6-5

8-4

5-7

1-0

1-0

6-3

28-19

26-37

29-28

8-5

4-0

23-21

0.596

0.413

0.509

0.615

1.000

0.523

154.22

166.53

230.27

2125

300

193.38

2100

1850

2050

550

300

1800

676

981

1404

300

714

a7

63

57

13

44




Arlington Dart League - 2017 - 2018 Regular Season

165

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

Joe DiVincent

Barry Taylor

Jeff Schneider

John Kalicki

Pat Ford

Joe Kowalick

Joe Eckert

Bill Dow

Mike Trofimow

Marty Gras 3

Kearny VFW

Wild Rover

Central Lounge

EuroPub

Hinchy's 1

Kearny Elks 2

Hartley's

11

16

16

21

18

20

1-0

0-0

0-1

0-0

0-3

0-1

7-3 3-2

12-4 9-7

8-7 5-4

14-6 | 14-5

2-2 11

9-11 | 11-8
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7-4

14-2

0-3

14-7

0-1

15-3

10-10

2-3

13-3

5-7

15-5

0-2

8-12

20-12

48-16

18-22

57-23

3-9

36-28

38-42

0.625

0.750

0.462

0.450

0.713

0.250

0.563

0.475

246.45

290.31

110.2

168.5

407.95

50

169.39

3111

1300

3500

450

1400

4300

200

2400

2850

1411

1145

101

1296

4267

649

3372

32

64

13

40

80

12

64

80
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199 Vinnie Ferreira Hinchy's 1 12 0-1 1-2 1-3 2-5 1-10 | 5-21 | 0.192 | 85.25 | 350 673 26

199 Tommy Hawks Kearny Eagles Cluf 3 0-0 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-1 2-3 | 0.400 50 150 0 5

199 Tom Ronin Kearny Elks 3 11 0-0 1-3 1-5 2-5 1-4 5-17 | 0.227 79 350 519 22

199 Mike Morreale Marty Gras 2 1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-4 | 00000 0 0 0 4

Richie Wolf Marty Gras 3

199 Paul Moco Hinchy's 2 19 0-0 0-0 2-0 8-8 12-7 | 22-15 | 0.595 |125.21| 1800 | 579 37

199 Jay Grant Wild Rover 2 12 0-2 5-4 7-2 4-3 9-1 | 25-12 | 0.676 |243.75| 2050 | 875 37

Matt Boylan Kearny VFW

Hal Delaney Kearny Elks 2

Statistics provided by www.yourleaguestats.com - Page 13/14



Arlington Dart League - 2017 - 2018 Regular Season

199 AJ Weir NA Knights of Columh 15 0-0 9-5 8-6 6-8 12-3 | 35-22 | 0.614 | 275 2750 | 1375 57
199 Mannix Romero Wild Rover 2 9 0-3 0-8 0-3 3-2 0-2 3-18 | 0.143 | 16.67 | 150 0 21
199 Jack Dolaghan Harrison Elks 11 0-0 7-4 1-1 4-4 2-2 | 14-11 | 0.560 |100.91( 850 260 25
199 Chris Miterko Kearny Elks 21 0-0 9-12 | 12-8 9-9 12-9 | 42-38 | 0.525 | 355.1 | 3300 | 4157 80
199 Dan Thomas Polka Dot 2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1-1 1-0 2-4 | 0.333 | 165 150 180 6

Stats Abbreviations

WP - Weeks Played

401 - 401 Singles

2Crkt - Doubles Cricket

501 D - 501 Doubles D/D

Crkt - Singles Cricket

PPW - Points Per Week

PTS - Points
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Standings were printed on Sunday, May 5th




